THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

## January 5, 2023

## APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF TITLE VI ADMINISTRATOR AND COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, Title VI of Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987 require the specific appointment of a Department Administrator and Title VI Coordinator;

WHEREAS, County Policy 40 "Title VI" – Non-Discrimination indicates that the Department Administrator is the Department Head, which as it rated to Iowa Department of Transportation contracts would logically refer to the County Engineer;

WHEREAS, County Policy 40 "Title VI" – Non-Discrimination indicates that the Title VI Coordinator is the Human Resource Director;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That Angle Kersten, County Engineer, shall be appointed the Department Administrator on behalf of Scott County, Iowa.

Section 2. That Vanessa Wierman, Human Resources Director, shall be appointed the Title VI Coordinator on behalf of Scott County, Iowa.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.